
Advanced Subsidiary Entries and Qualification Results Summer 2007.

Entries

Number of Number of Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade
 Subject Centres Candidates A B C D E

Art and Design 119 1,139 19.7 43.5 69.4 86.7 94.3
Art and Design (Fine Art) 43 406 22.9 43.1 67.5 84.7 93.3
Art and Design (Graphic Design) 18 190 17.9 39.5 65.3 85.3 96.8
Art and Design (Textiles) 36 221 15.8 36.2 66.5 86.0 94.1
Art and Design (3D Design) 11 58 17.2 48.3 86.2 96.6 96.6
Art and Design (Photography) 25 357 23.0 40.6 63.6 80.7 86.8
Art and Design (Critical & Contextual Studies) 3 25 12.0 20.0 44.0 60.0 84.0
Biology 118 2,284 19.4 37.3 54.9 69.5 82.0
Business Studies 81 1,263 10.1 24.1 48.2 70.5 87.3
Chemistry 116 1,591 27.6 44.8 61.2 76.4 88.2
Computing 87 1,217 14.8 38.6 61.8 78.6 91.0
Design and Technology (Food Technology) 23 112 17.0 53.6 77.7 92.0 96.4
Design and Technology (Product Design) 193 1,559 13.9 33.6 59.6 80.9 92.8
Design and Technology (Systems & Control Tech.) 4 9 22.2 33.3 55.6 88.9 100.0
Drama and Theatre Studies 98 926 24.0 58.4 87.8 97.4 98.8
Economics 60 708 20.9 38.8 57.1 71.9 82.3
Electronics 70 727 37.4 51.6 70.4 83.8 93.7
English Language 57 2,609 13.7 39.5 72.8 92.9 97.8
English Language and Literature 121 3,675 15.2 42.0 72.7 91.3 98.0
English Literature 267 5,495 22.6 49.5 77.4 93.6 98.5
Film Studies 558 9,659 12.1 42.9 77.2 93.3 97.0
French 280 2,745 24.0 44.4 66.3 84.3 95.5
Geography 165 2,172 22.6 44.8 67.5 82.4 92.9
Geology 102 1,135 20.2 40.4 62.2 79.9 92.5
German 142 936 31.7 52.0 71.2 86.1 96.2
History 157 2,603 21.4 50.7 78.2 93.1 97.7
Information and Communication Technology 107 1,903 14.8 40.8 65.8 83.6 93.4
Law 207 1,927 12.7 30.8 52.5 74.6 88.2
Mathematics 146 2,169 37.5 53.9 66.4 76.9 85.4
Further Mathematics 31 73 53.4 65.8 74.0 80.8 93.2
Pure Mathematics 11 87 51.7 63.2 85.1 96.6 98.9
Media Studies 239 5,163 17.2 44.7 73.5 89.7 96.5
Music 138 784 26.5 57.4 80.5 94.3 98.9
Physical Education 40 266 10.9 26.7 43.6 66.2 84.2
Physics 88 891 26.7 40.1 56.2 71.8 86.4
Psychology 54 1,424 12.9 32.1 51.3 68.8 83.1
Religious Studies 140 1,342 16.1 35.8 59.2 78.0 91.2
Sociology 30 627 21.9 47.5 70.7 85.8 94.9
Spanish 135 1,159 23.9 40.3 61.9 82.0 94.8
World Development 41 616 22.4 43.5 66.2 84.6 94.0
Welsh First Language 47 386 20.5 45.6 74.4 94.8 99.2
Welsh Second Language 102 639 18.9 49.6 77.3 93.1 97.3

Total 63,277 19.0 43.2 69.0 85.8 94.0
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Advanced Subsidiary Entries and Qualification Results Summer 2007 (Males).

Entries

Number of Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade
 Subject Candidates A B C D E

Art and Design 337 13.1 31.5 58.5 78.0 90.5
Art and Design (Fine Art) 171 15.2 35.1 60.2 81.9 93.0
Art and Design (Graphic Design) 96 14.6 28.1 57.3 77.1 93.8
Art and Design (Textiles) 8 12.5 25.0 62.5 75.0 75.0
Art and Design (3D Design) 11 9.1 36.4 72.7 90.9 90.9
Art and Design (Photography) 139 20.9 31.7 56.1 76.3 84.2
Art and Design (Critical & Contextual Studies) 4 0.0 25.0 50.0 75.0 75.0
Biology 1,088 20.7 36.9 55.7 68.8 81.3
Business Studies 757 10.3 23.4 49.0 72.5 88.6
Chemistry 828 28.7 44.3 58.8 75.0 87.0
Computing 995 14.7 38.2 61.6 78.5 90.9
Design and Technology (Food Technology) 19 15.8 52.6 78.9 100.0 100.0
Design and Technology (Product Design) 1,018 9.8 26.8 52.0 76.8 91.1
Design and Technology (Systems & Control Tech.) 8 25.0 37.5 50.0 87.5 100.0
Drama and Theatre Studies 284 18.0 48.2 82.4 95.4 97.9
Economics 494 20.6 36.0 53.8 69.2 79.4
Electronics 704 36.9 51.0 70.0 83.5 93.6
English Language 986 11.6 33.2 65.6 90.8 97.3
English Language and Literature 1,001 11.4 36.4 66.2 87.8 97.4
English Literature 1,422 21.0 45.5 71.9 90.6 97.8
Film Studies 5,153 10.1 38.3 73.2 92.0 96.5
French 724 26.4 43.6 63.5 82.0 94.8
Geography 1,289 20.3 40.4 63.4 79.7 91.6
Geology 760 18.8 38.3 60.1 77.5 91.1
German 326 29.4 50.0 67.5 84.4 94.2
History 1,213 18.0 45.8 75.0 91.3 97.1
Information and Communication Technology 1,099 10.6 32.8 59.6 80.3 92.2
Law 810 10.6 26.8 49.1 71.2 86.2
Mathematics 1,270 33.9 50.1 62.4 73.6 83.2
Further Mathematics 42 50.0 61.9 71.4 78.6 92.9
Pure Mathematics 38 50.0 63.2 84.2 94.7 97.4
Media Studies 2,258 12.1 37.0 67.3 86.2 95.2
Music 352 23.0 50.6 75.6 91.8 97.7
Physical Education 152 9.2 20.4 36.8 57.9 79.6
Physics 688 25.1 37.6 53.3 69.0 84.6
Psychology 412 9.7 23.3 40.3 57.8 76.9
Religious Studies 341 13.2 31.1 48.4 72.4 88.0
Sociology 153 17.6 39.9 73.2 84.3 96.1
Spanish 297 26.9 45.5 62.3 79.8 94.3
World Development 234 20.9 40.6 61.1 84.6 94.4
Welsh First Language 90 22.2 43.3 76.7 94.4 98.9
Welsh Second Language 149 20.1 43.0 73.2 89.9 96.0

Total 28,220 16.9 38.5 64.1 82.5 92.2

Cumulative Percentage of Candidates at:

Males Advanced Subsidiary Results



Advanced Subsidiary Entries and Qualification Results Summer 2007 (Females).

Entries

Number of Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade
 Subject Candidates A B C D E

Art and Design 802 22.4 48.6 73.9 90.3 95.9
Art and Design (Fine Art) 235 28.5 48.9 72.8 86.8 93.6
Art and Design (Graphic Design) 94 21.3 51.1 73.4 93.6 100.0
Art and Design (Textiles) 213 16.0 36.6 66.7 86.4 94.8
Art and Design (3D Design) 47 19.1 51.1 89.4 97.9 97.9
Art and Design (Photography) 218 24.3 46.3 68.3 83.5 88.5
Art and Design (Critical & Contextual Studies) 21 14.3 19.0 42.9 57.1 85.7
Biology 1,196 18.3 37.5 54.1 70.2 82.6
Business Studies 506 9.7 25.3 47.0 67.4 85.2
Chemistry 763 26.3 45.2 63.7 78.0 89.6
Computing 222 15.3 40.5 62.6 79.3 91.4
Design and Technology (Food Technology) 93 17.2 53.8 77.4 90.3 95.7
Design and Technology (Product Design) 541 21.4 46.4 73.9 88.7 96.1
Design and Technology (Systems & Control Tech.) 1 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Drama and Theatre Studies 642 26.6 62.9 90.2 98.3 99.2
Economics 214 21.5 45.3 64.5 78.0 89.3
Electronics 23 52.2 69.6 82.6 91.3 95.7
English Language 1,623 15.0 43.4 77.1 94.1 98.1
English Language and Literature 2,674 16.6 44.1 75.1 92.6 98.3
English Literature 4,073 23.2 50.9 79.4 94.6 98.8
Film Studies 4,506 14.4 48.2 81.6 94.8 97.6
French 2,021 23.2 44.7 67.2 85.1 95.8
Geography 883 25.9 51.3 73.5 86.4 94.7
Geology 375 22.9 44.8 66.4 84.8 95.5
German 610 33.0 53.1 73.1 87.0 97.2
History 1,390 24.3 54.9 80.9 94.7 98.2
Information and Communication Technology 804 20.5 51.6 74.4 88.1 95.0
Law 1,117 14.1 33.8 55.0 77.1 89.7
Mathematics 899 42.7 59.3 72.2 81.6 88.5
Further Mathematics 31 58.1 71.0 77.4 83.9 93.5
Pure Mathematics 49 53.1 63.3 85.7 98.0 100.0
Media Studies 2,905 21.1 50.8 78.3 92.5 97.5
Music 432 29.4 63.0 84.5 96.3 99.8
Physical Education 114 13.2 35.1 52.6 77.2 90.4
Physics 203 32.0 48.3 66.0 81.3 92.6
Psychology 1,012 14.2 35.7 55.8 73.2 85.7
Religious Studies 1,001 17.1 37.4 62.8 79.9 92.3
Sociology 474 23.2 50.0 69.8 86.3 94.5
Spanish 862 22.9 38.5 61.8 82.7 95.0
World Development 382 23.3 45.3 69.4 84.6 93.7
Welsh First Language 296 19.9 46.3 73.6 94.9 99.3
Welsh Second Language 490 18.6 51.6 78.6 94.1 97.8

Total 35,057 20.7 46.9 73.0 88.5 95.3

Cumulative Percentage of Candidates at:
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GCE Advanced Subsidiary Entries 2001, 2003-2007.

Number of Candidates:
 Subject 2001 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

Art and Design (All Options) 1,102 1,925 1,998 2,163 2,124 2,396
Biology 1,082 1,547 1,759 1,766 2,386 2,284
Business Studies 499 727 794 906 1,173 1,263
Chemistry 1,209 1,357 1,464 1,553 1,595 1,591
Computing 1,180 1,412 1,324 1,319 1,233 1,217
Design and Technology 1,165 1,466 1,536 1,640 1,623 1,680
Drama and Theatre Studies 684 749 868 903 906 926
Economics 588 718 763 700 624 708
Electronics 635 705 732 741 781 727
English Language 677 1,090 1,357 1,825 2,188 2,609
English Language and Literature 1,345 1,805 2,410 2,775 3,049 3,675
English Literature 3,216 4,077 4,418 4,646 4,683 5,495
Film Studies 3,303 7,000 7,951 9,199 9,714 9,659
French 1,317 1,755 1,932 2,296 2,461 2,745
Geography 1,992 2,032 2,014 2,164 2,113 2,172
Geology 1,041 1,188 1,092 1,028 1,208 1,135
German 497 640 636 751 920 936
History 1,540 2,012 2,182 2,320 2,440 2,603
Information & Communication Tech. .. .. .. 334 1,186 1,903
Law 923 1,780 2,028 2,120 2,045 1,927
Mathematics 1,192 1,374 1,459 1,877 1,999 2,169
Pure Mathematics 39 58 71 92 81 87
Further Mathematics 1 44 56 59 63 73
Media Studies 2,380 3,577 3,863 3,913 4,576 5,163
Music 366 525 619 700 709 784
Physical Education 168 210 230 204 239 266
Physics 609 944 871 838 869 891
Psychology .. .. .. .. .. 1,424
Religious Studies 588 865 923 1,009 1,233 1,342
Sociology .. .. .. .. 497 627
Spanish 296 517 666 828 946 1,159
Welsh First Language 345 367 443 390 377 386
Welsh Second Language 492 601 554 629 570 639
World Development 68 121 201 297 428 616

Total 30,539 43,188 47,214 51,985 57,039 63,277

GCE Advanced Subsidiary Entries



Advanced Subsidiary Entries and Qualification Results Winter 2007.

Number of Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade
 Subject Centres Males Females Total A B C D E

Art and Design 8 6 16 22 13.6 36.4 63.6 81.8 100.0
Art and Design (Fine Art) 2 18 68 86 30.2 53.5 83.7 97.7 100.0
Art and Design (Graphic Design) 2 43 31 74 21.6 54.1 86.5 98.6 100.0
Art and Design (3D Design) 1 1 6 7 0.0 28.6 57.1 71.4 100.0
Biology 20 29 36 65 13.8 38.5 56.9 73.8 92.3
Business Studies 14 20 14 34 35.3 47.1 58.8 70.6 94.1
Chemistry 19 27 28 55 16.4 30.9 56.4 78.2 98.2
Computing 10 39 18 57 17.5 35.1 70.2 86.0 98.2
Design and Technology 14 25 11 36 22.2 47.2 75.0 91.7 97.2
Drama and Theatre Studies 13 9 17 26 46.2 80.8 88.5 92.3 100.0
Economics 8 19 5 24 20.8 37.5 58.3 83.3 100.0
Electronics 2 2 0 2 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 100.0
English Language 6 3 5 8 0.0 37.5 62.5 87.5 100.0
English Language and Literature 17 14 20 34 14.7 23.5 58.8 88.2 100.0
English Literature 31 28 80 108 11.1 43.5 69.4 91.7 99.1
Film Studies 30 66 70 136 18.4 57.4 85.3 98.5 100.0
French 34 15 70 85 20.0 45.9 75.3 91.8 100.0
Geography 28 87 60 147 33.3 45.6 74.1 91.2 97.3
Geology 14 37 19 56 21.4 44.6 69.6 83.9 98.2
German 9 3 20 23 26.1 43.5 56.5 78.3 95.7
History 21 28 43 71 12.7 45.1 77.5 88.7 98.6
Information & Communication Tech. 13 15 20 35 8.6 22.9 42.9 74.3 94.3
Law 25 28 46 74 8.1 28.4 64.9 79.7 100.0
Mathematics (New Spec.) 26 50 15 65 20.0 40.0 67.7 81.5 90.8
Pure Mathematics (New Spec.) 1 1 2 3 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Media Studies 23 76 109 185 16.2 46.5 76.2 90.3 98.4
Music 3 5 4 9 44.4 66.7 88.9 100.0 100.0
Physical Education 4 4 2 6 0.0 0.0 33.3 50.0 100.0
Physics 13 27 9 36 8.3 27.8 44.4 75.0 91.7
Religious Studies 20 12 63 75 13.3 40.0 65.3 81.3 94.7
Sociology 3 1 3 4 0.0 50.0 50.0 100.0 100.0
Spanish 11 5 16 21 38.1 61.9 76.2 95.2 100.0
Welsh First Language 5 0 7 7 0.0 28.6 57.1 100.0 100.0
Welsh Second Language 8 11 22 33 6.1 27.3 60.6 93.9 100.0
World Development 1 4 8 12 0.0 41.7 75.0 91.7 100.0

Total 758 963 1,721 19.1 43.7 70.9 87.9 97.9

GCE Advanced Subsidiary Winter 2007

Entries Cumulative Percentage of Total Candidates at:
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